@;,

CARE OF THE LAND CARE OF THE WILDLIFE CARE OF THE PEOPLE

3.6 |
2 000 |

17

100

415

99

96

740 000

M hectares (9 M acres) of land
km (1 242 mi.) of African coastline

CO; kg/head Group Average —
a 3.8 kg/head reduction in our direct
carbon footprint since 2018

% of lodges audited with an average
88% sustainability audit score

Litre/head Group average water usage
against target of 500 l/head

% reduction in the use
of plastic water bottles

% of lodges using water sourced from
water bottling plants

Plastic water bottles eliminated
from our Group operation p.a.

72

5

50

87

1 000

250

38
14 000
18 000

Leopards collared and tracked for 10
years as part of the MunYaWana/Panthera
Leopard Research Programme on Phinda

Lions translocated to Rwanda’s Akagera
N.P., reversing a 20-year local extinction

Guar translocated to India’s Bandhavgarh
National Park, reversing a local extinction,
with subsequent growth to 150

Rhino translocated from South Africa to
Botswana by Rhinos Without Borders to
create new source populations

TB-free buffalo translocated from
&Beyond Phinda to other reserves

Suni antelope translocated to 13 sites
throughout Zanzibar from the small
breeding group established on &Beyond
Mnemba Island in 1993

Aders’ duiker from an original 5 reintroduced
to &Beyond Mnemba Island in 2005

Turtle hatchlings: average p.a. between
&Beyond Mnemba and Vamizi Islands

Conservation lessons

285 |
356 |

102 |
11 |
8 |

814

66
56 000

4724

101 |

Classrooms (new & renovated)

Enviro Loos or ablutions

Community schools supported
throughout Africa

Centres for Orphans and Vulnerable
Children (OVC)

Clinics (new or renovated)

CLEF (Community Leaders Education
Fund) tertiary education bursaries awarded
to 532 African students from rural villages

Fresh water access sites built, including
boreholes and water reticulation projects

People from rural communities now
with access to clean water

Hippo Water Rollers: easy-to-roll drums,
that hold 90 [ (25 gallons) of water,
assisting rural women and children with
the transportation and storage of water

Community jobs created



