

CARE OF THE **LAND**

3.6	M hectares (9 M acres) of land
2 000	km (1 242 mi.) of African coastline
17	CO ₂ kg/head Group Average – a 3.8 kg/head reduction in our direct carbon footprint since 2018
100	% of lodges audited with an average 88% sustainability audit score
415	Litre/head Group average water usage against target of 500 l/head
99	% reduction in the use of plastic water bottles
96	% of lodges using water sourced from water bottling plants
740 000	Plastic water bottles eliminated from our Group operation p.a.



CARE OF THE **WILDLIFE**

72	Leopards collared and tracked for 10 years as part of the MunYaWana/Panthera Leopard Research Programme on Phinda
5	Lions translocated to Rwanda's Akagera N.P., reversing a 20-year local extinction
50	Guar translocated to India's Bandhavgarh National Park, reversing a local extinction, with subsequent growth to 150
87	Rhino translocated from South Africa to Botswana by Rhinos Without Borders to create new source populations
1000	TB-free buffalo translocated from &Beyond Phinda to other reserves
250	Suni antelope translocated to 13 sites throughout Zanzibar from the small breeding group established on &Beyond Mnemba Island in 1993
38	Aders' duiker from an original 5 reintroduced to &Beyond Mnemba Island in 2005
14 000	Turtle hatchlings: average p.a. between &Beyond Mnemba and Vamizi Islands
18 000	Conservation lessons



CARE OF THE **PEOPLE**

285	Classrooms (new & renovated)
356	Enviro Loos or ablutions
102	Community schools supported throughout Africa
11	Centres for Orphans and Vulnerable Children (OVC)
8	Clinics (new or renovated)
814	CLEF (Community Leaders Education Fund) tertiary education bursaries awarded to 532 African students from rural villages
66	Fresh water access sites built, including boreholes and water reticulation projects
56 000	People from rural communities now with access to clean water
4 724	Hippo Water Rollers: easy-to-roll drums, that hold 90 l (25 gallons) of water, assisting rural women and children with the transportation and storage of water
101	Community jobs created